CAIRO TOWN BOARD
November 4, 2024

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: September 9, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes
September 18, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes
October 7, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes
October 16, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

1. Public Hearing - Amend Zoning Laws Sect VI.- A - 5.
2. Final 2025 Budget
3. Executive Session — Employee Benefits

Old Business:
1. Continue Opened Public Hearing — Override Tax Levy Limit
Correspondences:

1. Animal Control Officer Inspection Report

2. Department of Health — USEPA (United States Environmental Protection
Agency’s) LCRR (Lead and Copper Rule Revisions) Letter — Consumer
Notification and Public Notification requirements

Resolutions:

2024-205 Approve Highway Clerk Title Change

2024-206 Adopt Local Law #3 — Override the Tax Levy Limit Established in
General Municipal Law Section 3-C

2024-207 Authorizing Use of Park for Rabies Clinics

2024-208 Approve to Waive Building Permit Fee



Resolutions continued:

2024-209
2024-210
2024-211

2024-212

2024-213
2024-214
2024-215
2024-216
2024-217
2024-218
2024-219

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills — October

Amend 2024 budget for Unallocated Insurance

Accepting Miscellaneous Charges to Greene County Real Property
Services Dated November 4, 2024

Authorize the Supervisor to Sign the NYS Teamsters Council Health
and Hospital Fund Insurance Contract

Authorization for Highway Superintendent to Surplus Equipment

Adoption of 2025 Town of Cairo Budget

Receipt of Monthly Supervisor’s Report — October

Approve to Hire Part-time EMT - Waters

Approve to Hire Part-time Ambulance Driver — Coyne

Approve Local Law #4 of 2024 - Amend Zoning Law dated June 5, 2017

Approve Contractor for Concrete Slab — Angelo Canna Town Park

Report of Committees —

Jason Watts -

Mary-Jo Cords -

Debra Bogins -

Timothy Murphy -

Michael Flaherty —

Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair
Insurance/Health Insurance
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Assessor
Library
Community Center

Highway
Water/Sewer
Ambulance

Greene County EMS

Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Animal Control

Courts
Police



