

# CAIRO TOWN BOARD November 4, 2024

### **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

**MINUTES:** September 9, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes

September 18, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes October 7, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes October 16, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes

### **New Business:**

- 1. Public Hearing Amend Zoning Laws Sect VI.- A 5.
- 2. Final 2025 Budget
- 3. Executive Session Employee Benefits

#### **Old Business:**

1. Continue Opened Public Hearing – Override Tax Levy Limit

### **Correspondences:**

- 1. Animal Control Officer Inspection Report
- 2. Department of Health USEPA (United States Environmental Protection Agency's) LCRR (Lead and Copper Rule Revisions) Letter Consumer Notification and Public Notification requirements

#### **Resolutions:**

2024-205 Approve Highway Clerk Title Change

2024-206 Adopt Local Law #3 – Override the Tax Levy Limit Established in General Municipal Law Section 3-C

2024-207 Authorizing Use of Park for Rabies Clinics

2024-208 Approve to Waive Building Permit Fee

### **Resolutions continued:**

2024-209	Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills – October
2024-210	Amend 2024 budget for Unallocated Insurance
2024-211	Accepting Miscellaneous Charges to Greene County Real Property
	Services Dated November 4, 2024
2024-212	Authorize the Supervisor to Sign the NYS Teamsters Council Health
	and Hospital Fund Insurance Contract
2024-213	Authorization for Highway Superintendent to Surplus Equipment
2024-214	Adoption of 2025 Town of Cairo Budget
2024-215	Receipt of Monthly Supervisor's Report – October
2024-216	Approve to Hire Part-time EMT – Waters
2024-217	Approve to Hire Part-time Ambulance Driver – Coyne
2024-218	Approve Local Law #4 of 2024 - Amend Zoning Law dated June 5, 2017
2024-219	Approve Contractor for Concrete Slab – Angelo Canna Town Park

## **Report of Committees –**

Jason Watts - Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair

Insurance/Health Insurance Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor

Library

**Community Center** 

Debra Bogins - Highway

Water/Sewer Ambulance

**Greene County EMS** 

Timothy Murphy - Code/Building/Zoning

Planning Board Animal Control

Michael Flaherty - Courts

Police